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LUDOVIKA UNIVERSITY OF PUBLIC SERVICE 

FACULTY OF WATER SCIENCES 

DEAN’S 

NO. 3/2024.  

DECISION 

ON THE FACULTY CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 

2024/2025 academic year autumn semester 

 

Faculty Teachers' Conference 

 

30 August 2024 (10 a.m.) 

Jubilee diploma ceremony 

 

30 August 2024 (2 p.m.) 

Central school opening ceremony 

 

04 September 2024  

(subject to change, not a day off) 

Registration period 

 
21 August - 01 September 2024 

Academic period 

 

02 September - 14 December 2024 

Study period in basic training (12 weeks): 

 

02 September - 23 November 2024 

Study period at Master's level (14 weeks): 

 

02 September - 07 December 2024 

Measuring practice (3 weeks): 

 

25 November - 14 December 2024 

 

Part-time consultation dates: 

International 

water policy 

and water 

diplomacy 

(part-time) 

1. consultation 2. consultation 3. consultation 4. consultation 

I. class 2024.09.05 -

05.07. 

2024.10.10- 

10.12. 

2024.11.14-

10.16 

2024.11.28-

11.30 

II. class 2024.09.12-

09.14. 

2024.10.17-

10.19 

2024.11.21-

11.23 

2024.12.05-

12.07. 

 

University Sports Day 

(day off for full-time students) 

 

19 September 2024 

MA Hydrological practice replacement October 2024 
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LIFE LOGOS 4 WATERS Summer School 

 
13-18 October 2024 

Faculty Scientific Student Conference 

(full-time non-teaching day) 

 

27 November 2024 

Central University Open Day 

(full-time non-teaching day) 

 

22 November 2024. 

Application for final exam, submission of thesis 

 

30 November 2024. 

Faculty of Water Sciences Open Day 

 

27 November 2024. 

Applying for exams Continuously from 09 

December 2024 

 

Examination period (6 weeks) 16 December 2024 - 24 

January 2024 

 

Final exam period 14 January - 16 January 2025 

 

 

 

 Baja, 24 April 2024. 

 


