

LUDOVIKA UNIVERSITY OF PUBLIC SERVICE FACULTY OF WATER SCIENCES

DEAN'S

NO. 3/2024.

DECISION

ON THE FACULTY CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 2024/2025 academic year autumn semester

Faculty Teachers' Conference 30 August 2024 (10 a.m.)

Jubilee diploma ceremony 30 August 2024 (2 p.m.)

Central school opening ceremony

04 September 2024

(subject to change, not a day off)

Registration period

21 August 2024

Academic period 02 September - 14 December 2024

Study period in basic training (12 weeks): 02 September - 23 November 2024

Study period at Master's level (14 weeks): 02 September - 07 December 2024

Measuring practice (3 weeks): 25 November - 14 December 2024

Part-time consultation dates:

International water policy and water diplomacy (part-time)	1. consultation	2. consultation	3. consultation	4. consultation
I. class	2024.09.05 -	2024.10.10-	2024.11.14-	2024.11.28-
	05.07.	10.12.	10.16	11.30
II. class	2024.09.12-	2024.10.17-	2024.11.21-	2024.12.05-
	09.14.	10.19	11.23	12.07.

University Sports Day (day off for full-time students)

19 September 2024

21 August - 01 September 2024

MA Hydrological practice replacement

October 2024

LIFE LOGOS 4 WATERS Summer School	13-18 October 2024	
Faculty Scientific Student Conference (full-time non-teaching day)	27 November 2024	
Central University Open Day (full-time non-teaching day)	22 November 2024.	
Application for final exam, submission of thesis	30 November 2024.	
Faculty of Water Sciences Open Day	27 November 2024.	
Applying for exams	Continuously from 09 December 2024	
Examination period (6 weeks)	16 December 2024 - 24 January 2024	
Final exam period	14 January - 16 January 2025	

Baja, 24 April 2024.

